Manifold Standard
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
Series VZ3000/Body Ported
Manifold Specifications
Manifold Specifications
Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold Specifications
Model
Manifold type

C4
C6
How to Order Manifold
How to Order Manifold
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5Z3-20-031.............. 1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ3120-5G-M5........... 2 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT192-13-1A ........... 1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
Flow Characteristics
Flow Characteristics
Port size
1(P), 5/3(R)
port
Manifold 2(B), 4(A)
port
Note) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single operating
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
Flow characteristics
1 � 4/2 (P � A/B) 4/2 � 5/3 (A/B � R)
Body ported
For internal pilot
Type
VV5Z3-20P
VZ3�23
1/8
1/8
1/8
0.46
0.62
0.79
0.39
0.33
0.36
0.12
0.16
0.21
0.75
0.83
0.91
0.32
0.27
0.36
0.19
0.20
0.24
M5 x 0.8
C4
C6
Instruct by specifying the valves, blanking plate assembly and connector assembly to be mounted
on the manifold along with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5Z3-20P-07................... 1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ3123-5MOZ-C4............ 3 pcs. (Valve)
∗VZ3223-5MOZ-C4............ 3 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT192-13-3A................. 1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
∗DXT192-52-1-4A.............. 3 pcs. (Connector assembly)
∗DXT192-52-2-4A.............. 3 pcs. (Connector assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
1
3
5

DXT192-40-2A
Flat Ribbon Cable Type 20P
How to Order
Note) Please contact SMC when using an
individual SUP spacer assembly, an
individual EXH spacer assembly, or an
adapter plate assembly on type 20P.
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-20P
VV5Z3-21
DXT192-40-2A
DXT192-13-1A
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV5Z3 0520 1
VV5Z3 0520P
M5
C4
C6
Applicable solenoid valve
VZ3�23-   MOZ�-
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
DXT192-13-3A
Applicable connector
assembly
DXT192-52-1-�A
(For 2 position single)
DXT192-52-2-�A
(For 2 position double,
3 position)
Refer to the page 3-10-33
regarding how to order
applicable connector
assemblies. (1: 100 VAC, 3:
110 VAC, 4: DC).
1
3
5
6
M5
C4
C6
Option
Installation of the VZ300 Valve
on the VZ3000 Manifold
Option
Adapter plate assembly
DXT200-3-2A
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-21
Individual EXH Spacer Assembly
DXT192-13-3A
Applicable base VV5Z3-20P
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-21
Common SUP/Common EXH
Applicable base
VV5Z3-20
VV5Z3-21
DXT192-21-1A
Combinations of Solenoid Valve,
Gasket and Manifold Base
······
3 stations
12 stations
03

5
6
For “How to order
applicable connector
assemblies”, refer to
page 3-3-7.
VV5Z3 43P 05 C4
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
Z NPTE
VV5Z3 41P 05 M5
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
M5 M5 x 0.8 Rc
G
NPT
Nil
F
N
Z NPTE
VV5Z3 0543 1 C4
C4 One-touch fitting for ø4
B3 One-touch fitting for 5/32"
Rc
G
NPT
Nil
F
N
Z NPTE
VV5Z3 05 C642 1
01 Rc
C6 One-touch fitting for ø6
B7 One-touch fitting for 1/4"
1 8
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Rc
G
NPT
Nil
F
N
Z NPTE
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV5Z3 0540 2 M5
4(A), 2(B)
port size
M5 M5 x 0.8
1(P), 3/5(R)
port thread type

Note) Value at manifold base mounted, 2 position single operating
Note) It is available at +COM or –COM.
How to Order Manifold
How to OrderType 45 (Non plug-in type)
How to OrderType 45F (Plug-in type)
Manifold Specifications
Model
Manifold type
P(SUP), R(EXH)
Valve stations
A, B port
Porting specifications
Port size
1(P), 3/5(R) port
4(A), 2(B) port
Location
Direction
Type 45 Type 45F
Stacking type non plug-in type Stacking type plug-in type
Common SUP/Common EXH
2 to 20 stations
C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)
C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)
C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)
Base
Side
COM Note)
Applicable for
D-sub connector
—
— MIL-C-24308
JIS-X-5101 Connector
Internal wiring
DIN Rail Manifold
B
D
U
Both sides: 2 to 20 stations
D side: 2 to 10 stations
U side: 2 to 10 stations
M ∗ Special specifications
DIN rail length specified
4(A), 2(B)
port size
4(A), 2(B)
port size
Nil Standard length
(Specify a longer
rail than the
standard length.)
3
20
For 3 stations
For 20 stations
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
Stations
One-touch
fitting for ø4
One-touch
fitting for ø6
One-touch
fitting for ø4
One-touch
fitting for ø6
Mixed
C4
C6
M∗
SUP/EXH block
mounting position
SUP/EXH block